Box Score (Final)
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
South Carolina...... 0O 6 0 0 - 6 Record: (5-2,2-2)
Alabama............. 10 3 0 7 - 20 Record: (7-0,4-0)

Scoring Summary:

1st 13:58 UA - Mark Barron 77 yd interception return (Leigh Tiffin kick), , SCO0 - UA 7
02:13 UA - Leigh Tiffin 25 yd field goal, 7-31 3:21, SC 0 - UA 10

2nd 03:14 SC - Spencer Lanning 22 yd field goal, 10-63 2:38, SC 3 - UA 10
00:56 UA - Leigh Tiffin 35 yd field goal, 7-62 2:18, SC 3 - UA 13
00:00 SC - Spencer Lanning 31 yd field goal, 8-45 0:56, SC 6 - UA 13

4th 04:54 UA - Mark Ingram 4 yd run (Leigh Tiffin kick), 6-68 3:01, SC 6 - UA 20

SC UA
FIRST DOWNS. ... .. i i et i a s 19 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. .......... 27-64 38-264
PASSING YDS (NET) ... ... 214 92
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 46-20-1 20-10-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 73-278 58-356
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-7 5-75
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 5-111 2-45
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-24 1-77
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 7-44.0 3-45.3
Fumbles-Lost........c..vu.. 1-1 2-2
Penalties-Yards............... 5-60 10-113
Possession Time............... 31:43 28:17
Third-Down Conversions........ 9 of 19 3 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 O of O
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 2-3 3-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-5 5-26

RUSHING: South Carolina-Kenny Miles 15-40; Stephen Garcia 9-19; Moe Brown 1-6;
Brian Maddox 2-minus 1. Alabama-Mark Ingram 24-246; Roy Upchurch 4-27; T.
Richardson 5-13; Greg McElroy 2-1; Marquis Maze 1-minus 2; Team 2-minus 21.

PASSING: South Carolina-Stephen Garcia 20-46-1-214. Alabama-Greg McElroy
10-20-2-92.

RECEIVING: South Carolina-Jason Barnes 6-46; Alshon Jeffery 4-83; Kenny Miles
4-28; Weslye Saunders 3-38; Moe Brown 1-8; Patrick DiMarco 1-8; D.L. Moore 1-3.
Alabama-Mark Ingram 2-23; Colin Peek 2-21; Marquis Maze 2-19; Roy Upchurch 2-18;
T. Richardson 2-11.

INTERCEPTIONS: South Carolina-Shaq Wilson 1-15; C.C. Whitlock 1-9. Alabama-Mark
Barron 1-77.

FUMBLES: South Carolina-C.C. Whitlock 1-1. Alabama-Team 1-1; Greg McElroy 1-1.

<page>
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

SACKS (UA-A): South Carolina-C. Geathers 1-0. Alabama-Tyrone King 1-1; B.
Deaderick 1-0; Eryk Anders 0-1; L. Washington 1-0; Cory Reamer 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): South Carolina-Chris Culliver 6-5; Shag Wilson 4-7; Eric Norwood
2-4; Darian Stewart 3-2; Nathan Pepper 2-3; D.J]. Swearinger 2-1; Ladi Ajiboye



1-2; Antonio Allen 1-2; Cliff Matthews 1-2; C.C. Whitlock 2-0; Stephon Gilmore
1-1; C. Geathers 1-1; Spencer Lanning 1-0; Damario Jeffery 1-0; D. Holloman 1-0;
Weslye Saunders 0-1; Devin Taylor 0-1. Alabama-Mark Barron 4-4; Rolando McClain
5-2; Tyrone King 2-5; Eryk Anders 1-6; Cory Reamer 3-3; Justin Woodall 4-1; L.
Washington 2-2; Robby Green 1-3; B. Deaderick 2-1; Terrence Cody 2-1; Kareem
Jackson 1-2; Dre Kirkpatrick 1-1; Nico Johnson 1-1; Marquis Johnson 1-1;
Courtney Upshaw 1-0; Terry Grant 1-0; James Carpenter 1-0; Julio Jones 1-0;
Chris Rogers 1-0; Chris Jordan 1-0; Ali Sharrief 0-1; Luther Davis 0-1; Roy
Upchurch 0-1.

Game Starters:

South Carolina Alabama

POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

LT 76 Jarriel King LT 77 James Carpenter
LG 68 Kyle Nunn LG 78 Mike Johnson

C 57 L. Jeanpierre C 73 William Vlachos
RG 55 T.J. Johnson RG 75 Barrett Jones
RT 66 Hutch Eckerson RT 79 Drew Davis

TE 88 Weslye Saunders TE 84 Colin Peek

WR 1 Alshon Jeffery WR 8 Julio Jones

WR 9 Moe Brown WR 4 Marquis Maze

QB 5 Stephen Garcia QB 12 Greg McElroy

FB 47 Patrick DiMarco RB 22 Mark Ingram

TB 31 Kenny Miles HB 85 Preston Dial
POS ## DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DE 96 C. Geathers DE 97 L. Washington
DT 95 Nathan Pepper NG 62 Terrence Cody
DT 91 Ladi Ajiboye DE 95 B. Deaderick

DE 83 Cliff Matthews SLB 13 Cory Reamer

MLB 16 Shagq Wilson MLB 25 Rolando McClain
WLB 40 Eric Norwood WLB 35 Nico Johnson

DB 26 Antonio Allen JACK 32 Eryk Anders

CB  5A Stephon Gilmore LC 24 Marquis Johnson
FS 17 Chris Culliver RC 3 Kareem Jackson
SS 24 Darian Stewart SS  4A Mark Barron

(B 12 C.C. Whitlock FS 27 Justin Woodall

Player participation:

South Carolina: 4-Jason Barnes, 6A-Melvin Ingram, 8A-Adam Yates, 10-Brian Maddox, 1l-Jarrett Burns, 19-Gerrod Sinclair,

21-D. Holloman, 22-Bryce Sherman, 23-Brandan Davis, 25-Alonzo Winfield, 27-Scott Spurrier, 30-Quin Smith, 32-Reginald Bowens,
33-Damario Jeffery, 34-Spencer Lanning, 36-D.]. Swearinger, 41-Josh Dickerson, 44-Tony Straughter, 46-Dalton Wilson,

49-Blake Baxley, 59-Charles Turner, 70-G. Anderson, 77-Garrett Chisolm, 81-Tori Gurley, 82-D.L. Moore, 86-Stephen Flint,
87-1. Cunningham, 89-Mike Triglia, 98-Devin Taylor.

Alabama: 1H-Josh Chapman, 3A-T. Richardson, 5-Roy Upchurch, 6-Demetrius Goode, 7-P J. Fitzgerald, 8A-Chris Rogers,
15-Darius Hanks, 17-Brad Smelley, 20-Tyrone King, 21-Dre Kirkpatrick, 23-Robby Green, 26-Ali Sharrief, 29-Terry Grant,
36-Chris Jordan, 37-Robert Lester, 40-Baron Huber, 41-Courtney Upshaw, 50-Brian Selman, 57-Marcell Dareus, 64-Kerry Murphy,
67-]. Boswell, 80-Mike McCoy, 82-Ear1 Alexander, 87-Chris Underwood, 89-M. Williams, 96-Luther Davis, 99-Leigh Tiffin.



Scoring Summary (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

South Carolina (5-2,2-2) vs. Alabama (7-0,4-0)
Date: Oct 17, 2009 Site: Tuscaloosa, Alabama Stadium: Bryant-Denny Stadium
Attendance: 92012

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
South Carolina...... 0O 6 0 O - 6
Alabama............. 10 3 0 7 - 20

Scoring Summary:
1st 13:58 UA - Mark Barron 77 yd interception return (Leigh Tiffin kick)

SCO-UA7
02:13 UA - Leigh Tiffin 25 yd field goal
7 plays, 31 yards, TOP 3:21, SC 0 - UA 10
2nd 03:14 SC - Spencer Lanning 22 yd field goal
10 plays, 63 yards, TOP 2:38, SC 3 - UA 10
00:56 UA - Leigh Tiffin 35 yd field goal
7 plays, 62 yards, TOP 2:18, SC 3 - UA 13
00:00 SC - Spencer Lanning 31 yd field goal
8 plays, 45 yards, TOP 0:56, SC 6 - UA 13
4th 04:54 UA - Mark Ingram 4 yd run (Leigh Tiffin kick)
6 plays, 68 yards, TOP 3:01, SC 6 - UA 20

Kickoff time: 6:47 PM  End of Game: 10:06 PM Total elapsed time: 3:19 PM
Officials: Referee: Hubert OWENS; Umpire: Daniel PULLEY; Linesman: John LANGLOIS;
Line judge: Terry WALTERS; Back judge: Dale KENEIPP; Field judge: Grant JACKSON;
Side judge: Bobby MOREAU; Scorer: Buddy JONES;

Temperature: 48 Wind: NNwW 9 Weather: Partly Cloudy



Team Statistics (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football

South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

SC UA

FIRST DOWNS........coiaa... 19 17
Rushing..................... 4 12
Passing.........uuiiiuaaaa.. 13 4
Penalty.......cviiiiaaaaa.. 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 64 264
Rushing Attempts............ 27 38
Average Per Rush............ 2.4 6.9
Rushing Touchdowns.......... 0 1
Yards Gained Rushing........ 96 302
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 32 38
NET YARDS PASSING............. 214 92
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 20-46-1 10-20-2
Average Per Attempt......... 4.7 4.6
Average Per Completion...... 10.7 9.2

Passing Touchdowns.......... 0 0

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 278 356
Total offense plays......... 73 58
Average Gain Per Play....... 3.8 6.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-1 2-2

Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-60 10-113

PUNTS-YARDS. .... ..t iiinnnn 7-308 3-136
Average Yards Per Punt...... 44 .0 45.3
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 27 .6 43.0
Inside 20...... . nnn 0 2
50+ Yards. ... ... iiii i 0 0
Touchbacks.................. 2 0
Fair catch.................. 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS. ......ccvvvvn.. 2-125 5-293
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 62.5 58.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 40.0 36.4

Touchbacks.........c.oc.v.o... 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 1-7-0 5-75-0
Average Per Return.......... 7.0 15.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 5-111-0 2-45-0
Average Per Return.......... 22.2 22.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 2-24-0 1-77-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0

Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0

Possession Time............... 31:43 28:17
1st Quarter.........oueuuenn 7:05 7:55
2nd Quarter........cciinnn 5:36 9:24
3rd Quarter.......oveeueeen. 9:14 5:46
4th Quarter.......ccuuueeun.. 9:48 5:12

Third-Down Conversions........ 9 of 19 3 of 10

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O

Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 2-3 3-3

Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-5 5-26

PAT Kicks...... i iiiiiienn. 0-0 2-2

Field Goals.......ciiiiiunn.. 2-3 2-3



South Carolina

Individual Statistics (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

52 5
52 5

g In20

9 0 2
9 0 2

Intercept
No.Yds.Lg

Rushing No Gain Loss Net T
Kenny Miles 15 45 5 40
Stephen Garcia 9 45 26 19
Moe Brown 1 6 0 6
Brian Maddox 2 0 1 -1
Totals... 27 96 32 64
Passing Cmp-Att-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Stephen Garcia 20-46-1 214 O
Totals... 20-46-1 214 O
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Jason Barnes 6 46 0 16
Alshon Jeffery 4 83 0 52
Kenny Miles 4 28 0 13
Weslye Saunders 3 38 0 15
Moe Brown 1 8 0 8
Patrick DiMarco 1 8 0 8
D.L. Moore 1 3 0 3
Totals... 20 214 0 52
Punting No. Yds Avg Lon
Spencer Lanning 7 308 44.0 4
Totals... 7 308 44.0 4
Punts  Kickoffs
A11 Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
Stephon Gilmore 1 7 7 0 0 O
C.C. Whitlock 0O 0 0 0O 0 O
Shaq Wilson 0 0 0 0 o0 O
Chris Culliver 0 0 O 3 81 34
Bryce Sherman 0 0 0 1 2020
J. Cunningham 0 0 0 1 10 10
Totals... 1 7 7 5111 34
Field goal attempts
Spencer Lanning 2nd 03:14 22 yds -
Spencer Lanning 2nd 00:00 31 yds -
Spencer Lanning 4th 14:54 50 yds -
Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB
Adam Yates 2 125 0 O
FUMBLES: South Carolina-C.C. Whitlock

Alabama

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mark Ingram 24 248 2 246 1 54 10.2

Roy Upchurch 4 27 0 27 015 6.8

T. Richardson 5 21 8§ 13 014 2.6

Greg McElroy 2 6 5 1 0 6 0.5

Marquis Maze 1 0 2 -2 0 0-2.0

Team 2 0 21 -21 0 O -10.5

Totals... 38 302 38 264 154 6.9

Passing Cmp-Att-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Greg McElroy 10-20-2 92 0 22 1

Totals... 10-20-2 92 0 22 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Mark Ingram 2 23 0 22

Colin Peek 2 21 0 16

Marquis Maze 2 19 0 13

Roy Upchurch 2 18 0 14

T. Richardson 2 11 0 9

Totals... 10 92 0 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

P J. Fitzgerald 3 136 45.3 49 2 0

Totals... 3 136 45.3 49 2 0
Punts Kickoffs 1Intercept

A11 Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

T. Richardson 0 0 0 1 2020 0 0 O

Mark Barron O 00 0 0 0 1 77 77

Julio Jones 5 7533 0 0 0 0O 0 O

Terry Grant 0 0 0 1 2525 0 0 O

Totals... 5 7533 2 4525 1 77 77

Field goal attempts

Leigh Tiffin 1st 02:13 25 yds - Good

Leigh Tiffin 2nd 05:52 49 yds - Missed

Leigh Tiffin 2nd 00:56 35 yds - Good

Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg

Leigh Tiffin 5 293 0 0 58.6

1-1. Alabama-Greg McETroy 1-1; Team 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

South Carolina
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
17 Chris Culliver 6
16 Shag Wilson 4
40 Eric Norwood 2
24 Darian Stewart 3
95 Nathan Pepper 2
36 D.J. Swearinger 2
91 Ladi Ajiboye 1
26 Antonio Allen 1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

NNNREREWNDRANNUV

83 Cliff Matthews
12 C.C. Whitlock
96 C. Geathers

5A Stephon Gilmore
21 D. Holloman

34 Spencer Lanning
33 Damario Jeffery .
88 Weslye Saunders . 1
98 Devin Taylor . 1

1.0/5

R

Alabama

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
4A Mark Barron

25 Rolando McClain
20 Tyrone King

32 Eryk Anders

13 Cory Reamer

27 Justin Woodall
97 L. Washington
23 Robby Green

62 Terrence Cody
95 B. Deaderick

3 Kareem Jackson
24 Marquis Johnson
21 Dre Kirkpatrick
35 Nico Johnson

77 James Carpenter
29 Terry Grant

41 Courtney Upshaw
36 Chris Jordan

8A Chris Rogers

8 Julio Jones

5 Roy Upchurch

96 Luther Davis

26 Ali Sharrief . . . .
15 Darius Hanks . . . . . 1-0

1.0/2 . . 1 . .
1.5/10 . . . . . 1.5/10
0.5/3 o . . . 0.5/3

1.5/6 . . . . . 1.0/6
o
1
2

.0/5 L : . . 1.0/5
o . . . . :

0/6 1.0/2
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Drive Chart (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
SC 1st A44 15:00
SC 1st S20 13:58
SC 1st A31 10:20
SC 1st S39 00:00
SC 1st S41 02:13
SC 2nd S44 12:25
SC 2nd S32 05:52
SC 2nd S41 00:56
SC 3rd S29 12:45
SC 3rd S17 09:18
SC 3rd S46 02:36
SC 4th S13 12:47
SC 4th S25 04:54
UA 1st SO0 13:58
UA 1st A38 11:45
UA 1st A20 08:26
UA 1st S39 05:34
UA 1st A20 00:17
UA 2nd A24 10:23
UA 2nd A20 03:14
UA 3rd A20 15:00
UA 3rd A16 11:40
UA 3rd A44 03:45
UA 4th A33 14:54
UA 4th A32 07:55
UA 4th A05 00:04
SC

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

UA

Interception
Punt

Punt

Fumble

Punt

Punt

*FIELD GOAL
*FIELD GOAL

Punt
Punt
Missed FG
Punt
Downs

*TOUCHDOWN

Interception
Interception

*FIELD GOAL

FumbTe
Missed FG

*FIELD GOAL

Punt
Punt
Fumble
Punt

*TOUCHDOWN

End of half

1st 2nd

Consumed
PT1-Yds TOP
2-1 1:02
3-7 2:13
3--17 1:54
0-0 0:00
3-11  1:56
3-2 2:02
10-63  2:38#
8-45  0:56#
3-4 1:05
11-34 5:33
8-21 2:42
8-19 4:52
14-71  4:50#
0-0 0:00
3-2 1:25
7-46  2:52
7-31 3:21#
7-36 2:52
9-44 4:31
7-62  2:18#
4-16  2:15
4-19 2:22
3-10 1:09
3-9 2:07
6-68 3:01#
1--2  0:04

Half Half Total

12:41 19:02 31:43

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff A43 13:58
Kickoff S27 11:45
Interception A48 08:26
Interception S39 05:34
Kickoff A48 00:17
Fumble S46 10:23
Missed FG AO5 03:14
Kickoff Al4 15:00
Punt S33 11:40
Punt A49 03:45
FumbTe A33 14:54
Punt S32 07:55
Kickoff A04 00:04
Interception S00 13:58
Punt A40 10:20
Punt S34 05:34
Fumble S08 02:13
Punt S44 12:25
Punt S32 05:52
Kickoff S18 00:56
Kickoff A36 12:45
Punt A35 09:18
Punt S46 02:36
Missed FG A42 12:47
Punt S00 04:54
Downs A03 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
07:05 05:36 09:14 09:48
0/3 3/5 3/6 3/5
S46 S39 S30 S19
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/1
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
07:55 09:24 05:46 05:12
0/2 2/4 0/2 1/2
A34  A22 A26 A23
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

3/8 6/11 9/19
S43 S26  S36

0/0 0/1 0/1

1st 2nd
Half Half Total
17:19 10:58 28:17
2/6  1/4 3/10
A30 A25 A27

0/0 0/0 0/0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost P1-Yds  TOP
SC 1st A44 15:00 Kickoff A43 13:58 Interception 2-1 1:02
UA 1st SO0 13:58 Interception S00 13:58 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
SC 1st S20 13:58 Kickoff S27 11:45 Punt 3-7 2:13
UA 1st A38 11:45 Punt A40 10:20 Interception 3-2 1:25
SC 1st A31 10:20 Interception A48 08:26 Punt 3--17 1:54
UA 1st A20 08:26 Punt S34 05:34 Interception 7-46 2:52
SC 1st S39 00:00 Interception S39 05:34 Fumble 0-0 0:00
UA 1st S39 05:34 Fumble S08 02:13 *FIELD GOAL 7-31 3:21#
SC 1st S41 02:13 Kickoff A48 00:17 Punt 3-11  1:56
UA 1st A20 00:17 Punt S44 12:25 Fumble 7-36  2:52
SC 2nd S44 12:25 Fumble S46 10:23 Punt 3-2 2:02
UA 2nd A24 10:23 Punt S32 05:52 Missed FG 9-44 4:31
SC 2nd S32 05:52 Missed FG AO5 03:14 *FIELD GOAL 10-63  2:38#
UA 2nd A20 03:14 Kickoff S18 00:56 *FIELD GOAL 7-62  2:18#
SC 2nd S41 00:56 Kickoff Al4 15:00 *FIELD GOAL 8-45 0:56#
UA 3rd A20 15:00 Kickoff A36 12:45 Punt 4-16  2:15
SC 3rd S29 12:45 Punt S33 11:40 Punt 3-4 1:05
UA 3rd A16 11:40 Punt A35 09:18 Punt 4-19  2:22
SC 3rd S17 09:18 Punt A49 03:45 Punt 11-34  5:33
UA 3rd A44 03:45 Punt S46 02:36 Fumble 3-10 1:09
SC 3rd S46 02:36 Fumble A33 14:54 Missed FG 8-21 2:42
UA 4th A33 14:54 Missed FG A42 12:47 Punt 3-9 2:07
SC 4th S13 12:47 Punt S32 07:55 Punt 8-19 4:52
UA 4th A32 07:55 Punt SO0 04:54 *TOUCHDOWN 6-68 3:01#
SC 4th S25 04:54 Kickoff A04 00:04 Downs 14-71  4:50#
UA 4th AO5 00:04 Downs A03 00:00 End of half 1--2  0:04



Quickie Statistics (Final)
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

SC UA
1 oo o 6 20
FIRST DOWNS.......coviiinan... 19 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 27-64 38-264
PASSING YDS (NET).....c.vuvnnn 214 92
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 46-20-1 20-10-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 73-278 58-356
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-7 5-75
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 5-111 2-45
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-24 1-77
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 7-44.0 3-45.3
Fumbles-LoSt.......covvuvunnnn 1-1 2-2
Penalties-Yards............... 5-60 10-113
Possession Time............... 31:43 28:17
Third-Down Conversions........ 9 of 19 3 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions....... Oof 1 O0ofO0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 2-3 3-3
South Carolina Alabama
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kenny Miles 15 40 0 12 2.7 Mark Ingram 24 246 1 54 10.2
Stephen Garcia 9 19 021 2.1 Roy Upchurch 4 27 0 15 6.8
Moe Brown 1 6 0 6 6.0 T. Richardson 5 13 0 14 2.6
Brian Maddox 2 -1 0 0 -0.5 Greg McElroy 2 1 0 6 0.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Stephen Garcia 46-20-1 214 0 52 Greg McElroy 20-10-2 92 0 22
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Jason Barnes 6 46 0 16 Mark Ingram 2 23 0 22
Alshon Jeffery 4 83 0 52 Colin Peek 2 21 0 16
Kenny Miles 4 28 0 13 Marquis Maze 2 19 0 13
Weslye Saunders 3 38 0 15 Roy Upchurch 2 18 0 14
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Spencer Lanning 7 44.0 49 0 P J. Fitzgerald 3 45.3 49 2
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Stephon Gilmore 1 7 0 7 JuTlio Jones 5 75 0 33
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Chris Culliver 3 81 0 34 T. Richardson 1 20 0 20
Bryce Sherman 1 20 0 20 Terry Grant 1 25 0 25
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks Tackles UA-A Total Sacks
Chris CulTiver 6-5 11 0.0 Mark Barron 4-4 8 0.0
Shagq Wilson 4-7 11 0.0 Rolando McClain 5-2 7 0.0
Eric Norwood 2-4 6 0.0 Tyrone King 2-5 7 1.5
Darian Stewart 3-2 5 0.0 Eryk Anders 1-6 7 0.5
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SC - UA
UA 1st 13:58 Mark Barron 77 yd interception return Leigh Tiffin kick 0-7
UA 1st 02:13 Leigh Tiffin 25 yd field goal 7-31 3:21 0-10
SC 2nd 03:14 Spencer Lanning 22 yd field goal 10-63 2:38 3-10
UA 2nd 00:56 Leigh Tiffin 35 yd field goal 7-62 2:18 3-13
SC 2nd 00:00 Spencer Lanning 31 yd field goal 8-45 0:56 6 - 13
UA 4th 04:54 Mark Ingram 4 yd run Leigh Tiffin kick 6-68 3:01 6 - 20



Participation Report (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

South Carolina Alabama

POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

LT 76 Jarriel King LT 77 James Carpenter
LG 68 Kyle Nunn LG 78 Mike Johnson

C 57 L. Jeanpierre C 73 William Vlachos
RG 55 T.J. Johnson RG 75 Barrett Jones
RT 66 Hutch Eckerson RT 79 Drew Davis

TE 88 Weslye Saunders TE 84 Colin Peek

WR 1 Alshon Jeffery WR 8 Julio Jones

WR 9 Moe Brown WR 4 Marquis Maze

QB 5 Stephen Garcia QB 12 Greg McElroy

FB 47 Patrick DiMarco RB 22 Mark Ingram

TB 31 Kenny Miles HB 85 Preston Dial
POS ## DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DE 96 C. Geathers DE 97 L. Washington
DT 95 Nathan Pepper NG 62 Terrence Cody
DT 91 Ladi Ajiboye DE 95 B. Deaderick

DE 83 Cliff Matthews SLB 13 Cory Reamer

MLB 16 Shag Wilson MLB 25 Rolando McClain
WLB 40 Eric Norwood WLB 35 Nico Johnson

DB 26 Antonio Allen JACK 32 Eryk Anders

CB 5A Stephon Gilmore LC 24 Marquis Johnson
FS 17 Chris Culliver RC 3 Kareem Jackson
SS 24 Darian Stewart SS 4A Mark Barron

CB 12 C.C. Whitlock FS 27 Justin Woodall

South Carolina: 4-Jason Barnes, 6A-Melvin Ingram, 8A-Adam Yates, 10-Brian Maddox, 1l-Jarrett Burns, 19-Gerrod Sinclair,

21-D. Holloman, 22-Bryce Sherman, 23-Brandan Davis, 25-Alonzo Winfield, 27-Scott Spurrier, 30-Quin Smith, 32-Reginald Bowens,
33-Damario Jeffery, 34-Spencer Lanning, 36-D.J]. Swearinger, 41-Josh Dickerson, 44-Tony Straughter, 46-Dalton Wilson,

49-Blake Baxley, 59-Charles Turner, 70-G. Anderson, 77-Garrett Chisolm, 81-Tori Gurley, 82-D.L. Moore, 86-Stephen Flint,
87-]. Cunningham, 89-Mike Triglia, 98-Devin TayTlor.

Alabama: 1H-Josh Chapman, 3A-T. Richardson, 5-Roy Upchurch, 6-Demetrius Goode, 7-P J. Fitzgerald, 8A-Chris Rogers,
15-Darius Hanks, 17-Brad Smelley, 20-Tyrone King, 21-Dre Kirkpatrick, 23-Robby Green, 26-Ali Sharrief, 29-Terry Grant,
36-Chris Jordan, 37-Robert Lester, 40-Baron Huber, 41-Courtney Upshaw, 50-Brian Selman, 57-Marcell Dareus, 64-Kerry Murphy,
67-]. Boswell, 80-Mike McCoy, 82-Earl Alexander, 87-Chris Underwood, 89-M. Williams, 96-Luther Davis, 99-Leigh Tiffin.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

South Carolina won the toss and will receive. Alabama will defend the
South goal.
S 1-10 S30  UA ball on UA30.

Leigh Tiffin kickoff 62 yards to the SC8, Chris Culliver return 33 yards to the SC41, out-of-bounds (Dre
Kirkpatrick), PENALTY UA face mask (Dre Kirkpatrick) 15 yards to the UA44, 1st and 10, SC ball on UA44.
1-10 A44  Kenny Miles rush over left guard for 1 yard to the UA43 (Nico Johnson).
2-9 A43  Stephen Garcia middle pass intercepted by Mark Barron at the UA23, Mark Barron return 77 yards to the SCO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:58.
——————————————— 2 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:02 ---------------

Leigh Tiffin kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 0, ALABAMA 7

Leigh Tiffin kickoff 64 yards to the SC6, Chris Culliver return 14 yards to the SC20 (Terry Grant).
S 1-10 S20  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 13:58.
S 1-10 S20 Moe Brown rush over left end for 6 yards to the SC26 (Nico Johnson;Eryk Anders).
S 2-4 S26 Kenny Miles rush over right tackle for no gain to the SC26 (Terrence Cody).
S 3-4 S26 Kenny Miles rush draw play for 1 yard to the SC27 (Rolando McClain).
S 4-3 S27 Spencer Lanning punt 49 yards to the UA24, Julio Jones return 14 yards to the UA38 (Eric Norwood;Shaq Wilson).
——————————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:13 --------------—-

0 A38 ALABAMA drive start at 11:45.
0 A38 Mark Ingram rush over right guard for no gain to the UA38 (Ladi Ajiboye;Eric Norwood).
0 A38 Mark Ingram rush up middle for 2 yards to the UA40 (Shag Wilson).
A40  Timeout South Carolina, clock 10:30.
A40  Greg McETroy middle pass intercepted by Shag Wilson at the UA46, Shaq Wilson return 15 yards to the UA31l
(James Carpenter).
——————————————— 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:25 -------------—-

S 1-10 A31  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 10:20.
S 1-10 A31 Brian Maddox rush over right guard for no gain to the UA31 (L. Washington).
S 2-10 A31  Stephen Garcia sacked for Toss of 1 yard to the UA32 (Eryk Anders), PENALTY SC tripping 15 yards to the UA46, NO
PLAY.
S 2-25 A46  Stephen Garcia screen pass incomplete to Brian Maddox.
S 3-25 A46  Stephen Garcia LF pass complete to Jason Barnes for loss of 2 yards to the UA48 (Rolando McClain).
S 4-27 A48  Spencer Lanning punt 48 yards to the UAO, touchback.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 17 yards, TOP 01:54 ---------------

1-10 A20  ALABAMA drive start at 08:26.

1-10 A20 Mark Ingram rush over right tackle for 6 yards to the UA26 (Shagq Wilson;Stephon Gilmore).

2-4 A26 Mark Ingram rush draw play for 13 yards to the UA39, 1ST DOWN UA (Darian Stewart).

1-10 A39 Greg McElroy LF pass complete to Mark Ingram for 1 yard to the UA40 (Shaq Wilson;Cliff Matthews).

2-9 A40 T. Richardson rush quarterback draw for loss of 3 yards to the UA37 (Ladi Ajiboye;Chris Culliver), PENALTY
SC personal foul (Ladi Ajiboye) 15 yards to the SC48, 1ST DOWN UA.

1-10 S48 1st and 10.

1-10 S48 Greg McElroy deep pass incomplete to Marquis Maze (C.C. Whitlock).

2-10 S48 Mark Ingram rush draw play for 14 yards to the SC34, 1ST DOWN UA (Darian Stewart).

1-10 S34  Greg McElroy sideline pass intercepted by C.C. Whitlock at the SC30, C.C. Whitlock return 9 yards to the

SC39, fumble forced by Julio Jones, fumble by C.C. Whitlock recovered by UA Darius Hanks at SC39.
——————————————— 7 plays, 46 yards, TOP 02:52 ------------—-—-
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0 S39 QB hurry by Ladi Ajiboye.
0 S39  ALABAMA drive start at 05:34.
0 S39 Roy Upchurch rush draw play for 5 yards to the SC34 (Nathan Pepper).
S34  Roy Upchurch rush over right guard for 5 yards to the SC29, 1ST DOWN UA (Nathan Pepper).
0 S29  Roy Upchurch rush draw play for 15 yards to the SC14, 1ST DOWN UA (Chris Culliver).
0 S14 Mark Ingram rush over Teft guard for 6 yards to the SC8 (Chris Culliver;Weslye Saunders).
S08 Mark Ingram rush up middle for 1 yard to the SC7 (Chris Culliver).
S07 Mark Ingram rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SC8 (Shagq Wilson).
S08 Leigh Tiffin field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 02:13.
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SOUTH CAROLINA 0, ALABAMA 10

——————————————— 7 plays, 31 yards, TOP 03:21 ---------------

Leigh Tiffin kickoff 63 yards to the SC7, Chris Culliver return 34 yards to the SC41 (Robby Green;Roy
Upchurch).



1-10 S41
1-10 S41
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S 1-10 S49
S 1-10 A36
S 1-25 S49

A 1-10 A2
A 1-10 A2
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SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 02:13.
Stephen Garcia slant pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Kareem Jackson), PENALTY UA pass interference (Kareem
Jackson) 8 yards to the SC49, 1ST DOWN SC, NO PLAY.
Stephen Garcia deep pass incomplete to Moe Brown (Marquis Johnson), PENALTY UA pass interference (Marquis
Johnson) 15 yards to the UA36, 1ST DOWN SC, NO PLAY.
Kenny Miles rush over left end for 4 yards to the UA32 (Kareem Jackson), PENALTY SC illegal block 15 yards to
the SC49, NO PLAY.
Stephen Garcia sideline pass incomplete to D.L. Moore, PENALTY UA offside defense (Marcell Dareus) 5 yards to
the UA46, NO PLAY.
Stephen Garcia deep pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Marquis Johnson).
QB hurry by L. Washington.
Stephen Garcia sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UA48 (B. Deaderick).
Stephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete.
Spencer Lanning punt 48 yards to the UAO, touchback.
3 plays, 11 yards, TOP 01:56 ---------------

0  ALABAMA drive start at 00:17.
0 Greg McElroy rush over right end for 6 yards to the UA26 (D.J. Swearinger).

SOUTH CAROLINA 0, ALABAMA 10




Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

2-4 A26 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

2-4 A26 Mark Ingram rush over right end for 28 yards to the SC46, 1ST DOWN UA (Chris Culliver).

1-10 S46  Roy Upchurch rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the SC44 (Devin Taylor;D.J]. Swearinger).

2-8 S44  Greg McElroy RF pass complete to Colin Peek for 5 yards to the SC39 (Damario Jeffery).

3-3 S39 T. Richardson rush over right tackle for 14 yards to the SC25, 1ST DOWN UA (Chris Culliver).

1-10 S25 Greg McETroy RF pass incomplete to Darius Hanks.

2-10 S25 Team rush up middle for Toss of 7 yards to the SC32, fumble by Team recovered by SC Cliff Matthews at SC44.
——————————————— 7 plays, 36 yards, TOP 02:52 --------—---——-

S 1-10 S44  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 12:25.

S 1-10 S44  Stephen Garcia sacked for Toss of 6 yards to the SC38 (Cory Reamer).

S 2-16 S38  PENALTY SC false start (T.J. Johnson) 5 yards to the SC33.

S 2-21 S33  Stephen Garcia LF pass incomplete to Josh Dickerson (Rolando McClain).

S 3-21 S33  Stephen Garcia screen pass complete to Kenny Miles for 13 yards to the SC46 (Rolando McClain;Tyrone King).
S 4-8 S46  Spencer Lanning punt 46 yards to the UA8, Julio Jones return 16 yards to the UA24 (Eric Norwood).
——————————————— 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 02:02 ---------------

1-10 A24  ALABAMA drive start at 10:23.

1-10 A24  Greg McElroy LF pass incomplete to Marquis Maze (C1iff Matthews).

2-10 A24  Mark Ingram rush draw play for 12 yards to the UA36, 1ST DOWN UA (C.C. Whitlock).

1-10 A36 Greg McElroy screen pass complete to Roy Upchurch for 14 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN UA (Chris

Culliver).

1-10 A50 Mark Ingram rush draw play for 3 yards to the SC47 (Darian Stewart;Cliff Matthews).

2-7 S47  Greg McElroy RF pass complete to T. Richardson for 9 yards to the SC38, 1ST DOWN UA (Antonio Allen;Chris
Culliver).

-10 S38 T. Richardson rush over left tackle for 7 yards to the SC31 (Shaq Wilson;Chris Culliver).

3 S31 T. Richardson rush over left tackle for loss of 5 yards to the SC36 (Ladi Ajiboye).

-8 S36 Greg McElroy middle pass complete to Roy Upchurch for 4 yards to the SC32.

4 S32 Leigh Tiffin field goal attempt from 49 MISSED - wide Teft, spot at SC32, clock 05:52.

——————————————— 9 plays, 44 yards, TOP 04:31 ---------------

S 1-10 S32  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 05:52.

S 1-10 S32  Stephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete to Kenny Miles.

S 2-10 S32  Stephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders, QB hurry by Rolando McClain.

S 3-10 S32  Stephen Garcia crossing pass complete to Alshon Jeffery for 52 yards to the UA16, 1ST DOWN SC (Justin Woodall).

S 1-10 A16  Kenny Miles rush over left tackle for loss of 1 yard to the UA17 (Terrence Cody;Cory Reamer).

S 2-11 A17  Kenny Miles rush draw play for 4 yards to the UA13 (Eryk Anders).

S 3-7 Al13 Timeout South Carolina, clock 03:47.

S 3-7 Al3 Stephen Garcia middle pass complete to Moe Brown for 8 yards to the UA5, 1ST DOWN SC (Robby Green).
South Carolina Moe Brown shaken up on the play.

S 1-G A05 Stephen Garcia FD pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery.

S 2-G AO5 Stephen Garcia FD pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Marquis Johnson).

S 3-G A05 Stephen Garcia FD pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery.

S 4-G AO5 Spencer Lanning field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 03:14.

SOUTH CAROLINA 3, ALABAMA 10

——————————————— 10 plays, 63 yards, TOP 02:38 ---------------

Adam Yates kickoff 65 yards to the UA5, Terry Grant return 25 yards to the UA30, PENALTY UA holding (Chris
Jordan) 10 yards to the UA20, 1st and 10, UA ball on UA20.
0 A20  ALABAMA drive start at 03:14.
0 A20 Mark Ingram rush over Tleft tackle for 4 yards to the UA24 (Chris Culliver).
A24  Mark Ingram rush draw play for 4 yards to the UA28 (Shag Wilson).
A28 Mark Ingram rush over left guard for 54 yards to the SC18, 1ST DOWN UA (D.J]. Swearinger).
S18 T. Richardson rush over right guard for no gain to the SC18 (Nathan Pepper;Eric Norwood).
S18 Timeout Alabama, clock 01:10.
S18 Greg McElroy RF pass incomplete to Roy Upchurch.
S18 Greg McElroy sideline pass incomplete to Julio Jones (Stephon Gilmore).
S18 Leigh Tiffin field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 00:56.
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SOUTH CAROLINA 3, ALABAMA 13

——————————————— 7 plays, 62 yards, TOP 02:18 ---------------

Leigh Tiffin kickoff 39 yards to the SC31, J. Cunningham return 10 yards to the SC41 (Chris Jordan).
S41  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 00:56.
S41  Stephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Marquis Johnson).
S41  Stephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders (Mark Barron).
S41  Kenny Miles rush draw play for 12 yards to the UA47, 1ST DOWN SC (Mark Barron).
A47  Stephen Garcia rush up middle for 21 yards to the UA26, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds (Justin Woodall).
A26  Stephen Garcia rush over left tackle for 12 yards to the UA14, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds (Kareem Jackson).
Al4  Stephen Garcia flag pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Marquis Johnson).
Al4  Timeout South Carolina, clock 00:10.
Al4  Stephen Garcia middle pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders (Justin Woodall).
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S 1-G S30

Timeout Alabama, clock 00:04.
Spencer Lanning field goal attempt from 31 GOOD, clock 00:00.

SOUTH CAROLINA 6, ALABAMA 13

Alabama will receive. South Carolina will defend the South goal.
End of half, clock 00:00.

=====END OF 2nd QUARTER=====
SOUTH CAROLINA 6, ALABAMA 13
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Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

tart of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SC ball on SC30.
8 plays, 45 yards, TOP 00:56 ---------------

dam Yates kickoff 60 yards to the UA10, T. Richardson return 20 yards to the UA30, PENALTY UA holding (Preston
ial) 10 yards to the UA20, 1st and 10, UA ball on UA20.
ALABAMA drive start at 15:00.
Greg McElroy sideline pass complete to Marquis Maze for 13 yards to the UA33, 1ST DOWN UA.
Mark Ingram rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the UA34.
Greg McElroy LF pass complete to T. Richardson for 2 yards to the UA36 (Antonio Allen).
Greg McETroy crossing pass incomplete to Julio Jones, QB hurry by Eric Norwood.
P J. Fitzgerald punt 42 yards to the SC22, Stephon Gilmore return 7 yards to the SC29 (Ali Sharrief;Dre
Kirkpatrick).
4 plays, 16 yards, TOP 02:15 ---------------

OUTH CAROLINA drive start at 12:45.

enny Miles rush over right guard for 4 yards to the SC33 (L. Washington;Cory Reamer).

tephen Garcia RF pass incomplete to Kenny Miles.

B hurry by Rolando McClain.

tephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete to Stephen Flint, QB hurry by Marquis Johnson.

pencer Lanning punt 45 yards to the UA22, Julio Jones return 4 yards to the UA26, PENALTY UA illegal block
Robert Lester) 10 yards to the UA16, 1st and 10, UA ball on UA16.

3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:05 ---------------

ALABAMA drive start at 11:40.
Mark Ingram rush over right tackle for 27 yards to the UA43, 1ST DOWN UA (Antonio Allen;Shaq Wilson).
Greg McETroy deep pass incomplete to Julio Jones (Chris Culliver), PENALTY UA pass interference (Colin Peek)
15 yards to the UA28, NO PLAY.
Greg McETroy screen pass complete to Mark Ingram for 22 yards to the 50 yardline (Eric Norwood).
T. Richardson rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the SC49 (Eric Norwood;Stephon Gilmore), PENALTY UA
illegal block (Mike Johnson) 15 yards to the UA35, NO PLAY.
Greg McElroy crossing pass incomplete to Darius Hanks.
Greg McETroy LF pass incomplete to Roy Upchurch.
P J. Fitzgerald punt 49 yards to the SC16, fair catch by Stephon Gilmore.
4 plays, 19 yards, TOP 02:22 ---------------

OUTH CAROLINA drive start at 09:18.

C ball on SC17.

enny Miles rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the SC18 (Cory Reamer;Eryk Anders).

tephen Garcia middle pass complete to Jason Barnes for 7 yards to the SC25 (Rolando McClain).

tephen Garcia slant pass complete to Jason Barnes for 4 yards to the SC29, 1ST DOWN SC (Tyrone King).
enny Miles rush over right end for 3 yards to the SC32 (Justin Woodall).

tephen Garcia LF pass incomplete to Kenny Miles.

tephen Garcia RF pass complete to Kenny Miles for 11 yards to the SC43, 1ST DOWN SC (Courtney Upshaw).
enny Miles rush draw play for 9 yards to the UA48 (Eryk Anders;Mark Barron).

enny Miles rush over right tackle for 7 yards to the UA41, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds (Marquis Johnson).
tephen Garcia middle pass incomplete to Stephen Flint, QB hurry by Cory Reamer.

tephen Garcia middle pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders.

tephen Garcia RF pass complete to Weslye Saunders for 19 yards to the UA22 (Rolando McClain;Robby Green),
ENALTY SC holding (Hutch Eckerson) 10 yards to the SC49, NO PLAY.

tephen Garcia screen pass complete to Kenny Miles for 2 yards to the UA49 (Rolando McClain).

pencer Lanning punt 38 yards to the UA1l, Julio Jones return 33 yards to the UA44, out-of-bounds (Spencer
anning).

11 plays, 34 yards, TOP 05:33 ---------------

ALABAMA drive start at 03:45.
Greg McETroy crossing pass complete to Colin Peek for 16 yards to the SC40, 1ST DOWN UA (Cl1iff Matthews),
PENALTY SC holding declined.
Mark Ingram rush over right tackle for Toss of 1 yard to the SC41 (D. Holloman).
Greg McElroy sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SC46 (C. Geathers), fumble by Greg McElroy recovered by SC C.
Geathers at SC46.

3 plays, 10 yards, TOP 01:09 -------------—-—-

OUTH CAROLINA drive start at 02:36.

rian Maddox rush draw play for Toss of 1 yard to the SC45 (Terrence Cody).

tephen Garcia rush over right end for 4 yards to the SC49, out-of-bounds (L. Washington;Tyrone King).
tephen Garcia LF pass complete to Jason Barnes for 8 yards to the UA43, 1ST DOWN SC (Mark Barron).
tephen Garcia sideline pass complete to Weslye Saunders for 15 yards to the UA28, 1ST DOWN SC (Kareem
ackson;Mark Barron).

tephen Garcia slant pass incomplete to Jason Barnes.

tephen Garcia slant pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Marquis Johnson).

tephen Garcia sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UA33 (L. Washington).

=====END OF 3rd QUARTER=====
SOUTH CAROLINA 6, ALABAMA 13




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

S 4-15 A33  Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
S 4-15 A33  Spencer Lanning field goal attempt from 50 MISSED - short, spot at UA33, clock 14:54.
——————————————— 8 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:42 -----------—---
A 1-10 A33  ALABAMA drive start at 14:54.
A 1-10 A33  Mark Ingram rush over right guard for 5 yards to the UA38 (Darian Stewart;C. Geathers).
A 2-5 A38 Marquis Maze rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the UA36 (Shagq Wilson;Nathan Pepper).
A 3-7 A36 Greg McElroy crossing pass complete to Marquis Maze for 6 yards to the UA42 (C.C. Whitlock).
A 4-1 A42 P J. Fitzgerald punt 45 yards to the SC13, fair catch by Stephon Gilmore.
——————————————— 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:07 ---------------
S 1-10 S13  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 12:47.
S 1-10 S13  Stephen Garcia rush over right tackle for 8 yards to the SC21 (Rolando McClain).
S 2-2 S21  Stephen Garcia LF pass complete to D.L. Moore for 3 yards to the SC24, 1ST DOWN SC (Tyrone King;Kareem Jackson).
S 1-10 S24  Stephen Garcia crossing pass complete to Alshon Jeffery for 7 yards to the SC31 (Justin Woodall).
S 2-3 S31 Kenny Miles rush up middle for no gain to the SC31 (Cory Reamer).
S 3-3 S31 Stephen Garcia slant pass complete to Alshon Jeffery for 11 yards to the SC42, 1ST DOWN SC (Mark Barron).
S 1-10 S42  Kenny Miles rush draw play for loss of 4 yards to the SC38 (B. Deaderick).
S 2-14 S38 Timeout South Carolina, clock 09:02.
S 2-14 S38  Stephen Garcia sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SC32 (Tyrone King;Eryk Anders).
S 3-20 S32 Timeout South Carolina, clock 08:15.
S 3-20 S32  Stephen Garcia sideline pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Kareem Jackson).
S 4-20 S32  Spencer Lanning punt 34 yards to the UA34, Julio Jones return 8 yards to the UA42, PENALTY UA illegal block
(Brad Smelley) 10 yards to the UA32, 1st and 10, UA ball on UA32.
——————————————— 8 plays, 19 yards, TOP 04:52 -----------——--
A 1-10 A32  ALABAMA drive start at 07:55.
A 1-10 A32 Mark Ingram rush over right tackle for 24 yards to the SC44, 1ST DOWN UA, out-of-bounds (Darian Stewart).
A 1-10 S44  Mark Ingram rush up middle for 4 yards to the SC40 (Shaq Wilson).
A 2-6 S40 Timeout Alabama, clock 06:43.
A 2-6 S40 Mark Ingram rush over right guard for 5 yards to the SC35 (Eric Norwood;Nathan Pepper).
A 3-1 S35 Mark Ingram rush over right guard for 9 yards to the SC26, 1ST DOWN UA (Stephon Gilmore).
A 1-10 S26 Mark Ingram rush over left end for 22 yards to the SC4, 1ST DOWN UA, out-of-bounds (Chris Culliver;Shaq
Wilson).
A 1-G S04 Mark Ingram rush over left end for 4 yards to the SCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:54.
The previous play was reviewed and confirmed as a touchdown.
Leigh Tiffin kick attempt good.
SOUTH CAROLINA 6, ALABAMA 20
——————————————— 6 plays, 68 yards, TOP 03:01 ---------------
Leigh Tiffin kickoff 65 yards to the SC5, Bryce Sherman return 20 yards to the SC25 (Chris Rogers).
S 1-10 S25  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 04:54.
S 1-10 S25 Kenny Miles rush draw play for 2 yards to the SC27 (Marquis Johnson;Eryk Anders).
S 2-8 S27 Kenny Miles rush over left guard for 1 yard to the SC28 (Luther Davis;B. Deaderick).
S 3-7 S28 Stephen Garcia slant pass complete to Jason Barnes for 16 yards to the SC44, 1ST DOWN SC (Justin Woodall;Eryk
Anders).
S 1-10 S44  Stephen Garcia LF pass complete to Weslye Saunders for 9 yards to the UA47 (Cory Reamer).
S 2-1 A47  Stephen Garcia sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SC46 (Tyrone King).
S 3-8 S46  Stephen Garcia sideline pass complete to Alshon Jeffery for 13 yards to the UA41, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds.
S 1-10 A41  Stephen Garcia screen pass complete to Jason Barnes for 13 yards to the UA28, 1ST DOWN SC (Robby Green;Tyrone

King).

Stephen Garcia LF pass complete to Kenny Miles for 2 yards to the UA26 (Mark Barron).

2-8 A26  Stephen Garcia middle pass complete to Patrick DiMarco for 8 yards to the UA18, 1ST DOWN SC (Mark Barron;Rolando

McClain).

1-10 A18 Timeout South Carolina, clock 00:37.

1-10 A18 Stephen Garcia crossing pass complete to Weslye Saunders for 14 yards to the UA4, 1ST DOWN SC (Mark Barron;Robby
Green).

G A04  Stephen Garcia FD pass incomplete to Alshon Jeffery (Marquis Johnson).

-G A04 Stephen Garcia crossing pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders, QB hurry by Eryk Anders.
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A04  Stephen Garcia flag pass incomplete, QB hurry by Eryk Anders.
A04  Stephen Garcia flag pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders (Kareem Jackson), QB hurry by Eryk Anders.
——————————————— 14 plays, 71 yards, TOP 04:50 ---------------

1-10 A04  ALABAMA drive start at 00:04.
1-10 A04  UA ball on UAS.
1-1
2-1

0 AO5  Team rush KN for Toss of 2 yards to the UA3.
2 A03  End of game, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 1 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 00:04 ---------------

SOUTH CAROLINA 6, ALABAMA 20




South Carolina

Down

OVERALL

1ST
2ND
2ND
2ND
3RD
3RD
3RD
ATH

DOWN-SHORT. ..
DOWN-MIDDLE. .
DOWN-LONG. ...
DOWN-SHORT. ..
DOWN-MIDDLE. .
DOWN-LONG. ...

South Carolina

Formation

Play Breakdown Summary (Final)

2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17,

RUN PASS Total

51
15
2
3
13
1
2
14
1

RUN PASS Total

22

51

73

73
29
4
4
16
1
3
15
1

2009 at Tuscaloosa,

Alabama

Down

OVERALL

1ST
2ND
2ND
2ND
3RD
3RD
3RD
ATH

DOWN-SHORT. ..
DOWN-MIDDLE. .
DOWN-LONG. ...
DOWN-SHORT. ..
DOWN-MIDDLE. .
DOWN-LONG. ...

Alabama

Formation

Alabama)

RUN PASS Total

37
20
1
7
5
2
2
0
0
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RUN PASS Total

37

21

58

58
29
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1ST DOWN

1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10

2ND-SHORT RUN

S46
S42
543
S25
S20
A44
Al6
A26
A47
S29
A3l
S29
S17
S13

RUN
#10
#31
#31
#31
#9

#31
#31
#5

#5

#31
#10
#31
#31
#5

2-3 S31 #31
2-1 A48 #31

(14 RUN, 15 PASS)

-1
-4
9
2
6
1
-1
12
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21
3
0
4
1
8
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draw
draw
draw
draw
over
over
over
over

play
play
play
play
Teft
Teft
Teft
Teft

up middle

over
over
over
over
over

right
right
right
right
right

(2 RUN, 2 PASS)
1 up middle
1 over right

0 [
70

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 3 PASS)
2-4 S26 #31

0 [

1 over right

2ND-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 13 PASS)
2-11 A17 #31
2-8 S27 #31
2-11 S45 #5

40
10
40

1 draw play
1 over left guard
1 over right end

3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS)

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS)
3-4 S26 #31

1[

1 draw play

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 14 PASS)
3-10 S41 #31 12 [

4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS)

1 draw play

end
guard
tackle
tackle

end
guard
guard
tackle
tackle

tackle

tackle

Play Breakdown (Final)

South Carolina (Sorted by

1ST DOWN

2009 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

Play type)

PASS

#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to

2ND-SHORT PASS

2-1 A47
2-2 S21

#5 to
#5 to

2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-4  A04
2-5 A05
2-6 S33

2ND-LONG
2-20 Ad6
2-14 S38
2-10 S32
2-10 S41
2-7 S32
2-21 S33
2-9 S18

#5 to
#5 to
#5 to

PASS

#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to

3RD-SHORT PASS

3-2 S25

#5 to

3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-4 A04
3-3 S31

3RD-LONG
3-10 A28
3-10 S32
-6 S33
-22 A48
-5 A05
-7 S49
-25 A46
-7 Al3
-7 S32
-21 S33
-20 S49
-20 S32
-8 S46
-7 S28

WWWWwWwWwwwwwww

4TH DOWN
4-4  AO4

#5 to
#5 to

PASS

#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to
#5 to

PASS
#5 to

#
#1
#1

#4

SACK

7

11

SACK

e
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e
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LF

CR
RF

R
R
LF
LF
up
up
up
up
up
sC
SL

SL

FL
SL

middle

middle
middle
middle
middle
middle

middle



South Carolina vs Alabama (Oct 17, 2009 at Tuscaloosa, Alabama)

1ST DOWN RUN (20 RUN, 9 PASS)
3

1-10 A50 #22 [ 1 draw play

1-10 S39 #5 5[ 1 draw play

1-10 S29 #5 15 [ 1 draw play

1-10 A0S #TM -2 [ 1 KN

1-4 S04 #22 4 [ 1 over left end
1-10 S26 #22 22 [ 1 over left end
1-10 S14 #22 6 [ 1 over left guard
1-10 A20 #22 4 [ 1 over left tackle
1-10 S38 #3A 7 [ 1 over left tackle
1-10 S44 #22 4 [ 1 up middle

1-10 A20 #12 6 [ 1 over right end
1-10 A38 #22 0 [ ] over right guard
1-10 A33 #22 5 [ 1 over right guard
1-10 S18 #3A 0 [ 1 over right guard
1-10 A33 #22 1 [ 1 over right tackle
1-10 S40 #22 -1 [ 1 over right tackle
1-10 A20 #22 6 [ 1 over right tackle
1-10 A32 #22 24 [ 1 over right tackle
1-10 Al6 #22 27 [ 1 over right tackle
1-10 S46 #5 2 [ 1 over right tackle

2ND-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS)

2-3 S31 #3A -5 [ 1 over left tackle
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (7 RUN, 0 PASS)

2-4 A26 #22 13 [ 1 draw play

2-6 A24 #22 4 [ 1 draw play

2-4 S08 #22 1 [ 1 up middle

2-4 A26 #22 28 [ 1 over right end
2-5 A38 #4 -2 [ ] over right end
2-6 S40 #22 S5 [ 1 over right guard
2-5 S34 #5 51 1 over right guard
2ND-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 6 PASS)

2-10 A24 #22 12 [ 1 draw play

2-10 S48 #22 14 [ 1 draw play

2-10 A38 #22 2 [ 1 up middle

2-10 S25 #M -7 [ 1 up middle

2-9 A40 #3A -3 [ 1 quarterback draw

3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS)
3-2 A28 #22 54 [ 1 over left guard
3-1 S35 #22 9 [ 1 over right guard

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS)
3-3 S07 #22 -1 [ 1 up middle
3-3 S39 #3A 14 [ 1 over right tackle

3RD-LONG RUN (0 RUN, 6 PASS)

4TH DOWN RUN (O RUN, 0O PASS)

Play Breakdown (Final)
2009 South Carolina Football

Alabama (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 A44 #12 to
1-10 S48 #12 to
1-10 A39 #12 to
1-10 A24 #12 to
1-10 S25 #12 to
1-25 A28 #12 to
1-10 A36 #12 to
1-10 S34 #12 to
1-10 A20 #12 to

2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2ND-LONG PASS

2-11 S41 #12 to
2-18 A35 #12 to
2-9 A34 #12 to
2-7 S47 #12 to
2-10 S18 #12 to
2-8 S44 #12 to

3RD-SHORT PASS
3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3RD-LONG PASS

3-7 A36 #12 to
3-7 A36 #12 to
3-18 A35 #12 to
3-8 A40 #12 to
3-8 S36 #12 to
3-10 S18 #12 to

4TH DOWN PASS

#84 16
#4 -
#22 1
#4 -
#15 -
#22 22
#5 14
#12  INT
#4 13

#15
#3A
#3A
#5

#84

vil ON

#4 6
#8 -
#5 -
#16  INT
#5 4
#8 -
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